

***709054735**

31 CORY RD

WHITE HALL WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26554

ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV

304-295-8567

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DJS010267

PA	GE :	100
	1	
	-	

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER

106 MARTIN DRIVE MOUNT HOPE WV 25880

304-877-6890

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 03/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/21/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITABILE AMOUNT. 0001 LS 988-15 FENCE INSTALLATION AND REPAIR CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, METERIALS, AND EQUIP-MENT NECESSARY TO INSTALL APPROXIMATELY 575 FEET OF SECURITY FENCING AT THE GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER, MT. HOPE, WV, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID: 4/8/2009; 1:30 PM 106 MARTIN DRIVE MT. HOPE, WV 25880 EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. RECEIVED NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. 2001 APR 21 A 10: 05 EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. MURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (304) 366-2626 4/20/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55 066 847 Vice President

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER DJS010267

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709054735 304-295-8567 ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV 31 CORY RD WHITE HALL WV 26554

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

106 MARTIN DRIVE MOUNT HOPE WV 25880

DATE PRINT	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA		E)	D.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/23/	2009									•	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/21	/2009			. В	D C	PENING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	OU/	ANTITY	ÜOP	CAT, NO.	ITEN	I NUMBER		UNT	FPRICE		AMOUNT
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAL E TO TI IED ARI THE SPI	NCEL THE VEN	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE N ERIOR (T IMMEDI MATERIAL QUALITY	EATE S C OR	ELY UPON OR WORKM	CONFORM	N	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER (AS ES ST VIR	OF THE TABLIS SINIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTOR FAYE	MENT OF ETTE COL ET, SEC	E LA JNTY			3	
	INTERE REQUIF OR IN	EST FOI RED BY ANY AI	R PAYM STATE MERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E) CONTAI TITUTE	CEPT FO NED IN OF ARCH	OR A	RBITRATI ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC DELETED	REST PACT CUMENTS		
					[- 1		PROVIDE CCESSFU	1	
		THE :		CHECK	ED BELC	W WILL	BE	A REQUI	REMENT		
77	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA NCE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR JMENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILI UNLESS	TY INSU OTHERV IM AMOUN	IRAN IISE	L FURNI ICE PRIO SPECIF OF INSUR	IED IN	E	
	FURNIS	SH PROC	F OF	BUILD		K - ALL	. RI	SK INSU	OR SHAL RANCE I ONTRACT	N	
	(XX) B	BONDS:	FIVE						OUNT OF		
IGNATURE Harg-	- Rexio	de		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHON	Manadan E	DITIONS 66-2626	DA Z)/09
	Prési		^{EIN} 55 C	66 84	178	······································		11.38.5			O BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIPTO

RFO NUMBER
DJS010267

	PA	GE	244
4	ė ·	3	5-

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709054735 304-295-8567 ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV 31 CORY RD WHITE HALL WV 26554

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER

106 MARTIN DRIVE MOUNT HOPE WV 25880

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHIP)	/IA	F	О.В.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/23/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:	OPENING DATE: 04/2		2009			BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
				(
•			1 1		STATE OF		L.		
			1 1		D AS A BI		i	UCCESSFUL	1
			1 1		ISH A PER		ľ		K /
			1 1	1	OF THE A		t .		,
			; !		CREDIT, O		i		
			1 j		AUTHORIZ				HE
		OF WES	ł ł		1		1	UBMITTED	
) 1		ONLY BE		į.		
	UNDER	\$100,0	00.	PERSO	NAL OR BU	SINESS	CHECKS	ARE NOT.	
	ACCECP	TABLE	IN LI	EU OF	THE 5% B	ID BOND	, PERFO	RMANCE	
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL BON	D.	1		
	1	IAINTEN	F ' I				1	NANCE BO	ŇD
	1		, ,		YSTEM WIL	L BE A	REQUIRE	MENT OF	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL VE	NDOK.					
	REV. 1	1 /00					1		
	KEV. I	1/00							
								•	
	EXHIBI	T 7					1		
]		
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	
	PROJEC	TS					:		
	1		1 1		T VIRGINI			-	
	1		1 1		OR CONSTR		1		,
	{		1 1	-	PROVEMENT		1		
					E COST IS				,
					NLY, WHER HERE MORE				
					E STATE W				IM
	1		, ,	1	TS PRODUC		1		•
	1		3		MACHINERY		1		1
					PUBLIC W				
					SS OR STE				
	22.000.000.000.000.000.000								
SIGNATURE 💋	7	<u> </u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	dere alle et		ldati	E 00 / 00
Hay	_ Kexis					TF15761475 3	366-2626	[24]	720/09
TITLE Vice	Presi	dent F	55 06	6 847	79		ΔD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



A B D D O B

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation

DJS010267 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SH-P TO

DJS010267

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709054735 304-295-8567 ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV 31 CORY RD

WHITE HALL WV 26554 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER

106 MARTIN DRIVE MOUNT HOPE WV 25880

03/23/	2009			22.04.01.02.04.02.0.02					. 4 ()		<u>anneen suut alautata kon man suutuun massa kasta en</u>
OPENING DATE:		4/21/	2009				RTD	OPENING	TIME	nı.	: 30PM
LINE	QUANT		UOP	CAT, NO	FTE	M NUMBEI			T PRICE		AMOUNT
								SS THAN KS PROJE		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	ACCEPTE TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTM	D ONL NREAS MORE S. I S TO URPLU ENT O DOME	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F	OST OF UCH CO N THE STIC A D OR P S DEFI OREIGN CTS AR	DOME ST IS BID P LUMIN RODUC NED B PROD E 30%	STIC UNRE RICE UM, G ED IN Y THE UCTS OR M	PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED	STANTIAL STATES SUPPLIED	I I DE	
	PROVISI DETERMI ALUMINU THAN TH DFFICE REDUCTI	ONS, NES T M, GL E LOW MAY R ON IN DORS	THE S HAT T ASS 0 EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA MESTIC WRITI T BID ATE IN	ICER A BI T IS PROD NG, A FOR S THEI	OF THD FOR REASOUCTS, REEVUCH DR BID	LIKE FONABLE AND THE SPENALUATION OMESTIC	ING UNIT DREIGN ND LOWER ENDING N AND PRODUCT	!	
	REV. 3/ EXHIBIT	1	- Popy year of the million in the second				THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				
	NOTICE PROJECT			CE &	ACKNOW	LEDGE	MENT	OF CONST	TRUCTION		
	TO ABID	E BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SC	HEDUL	E IN	HALL BE ISSUING AGENCIE	REQUIRE	D	N - A
TURE 1.	A			SEERE	ÆRSE SIDE	والمتارك والمام والمام والماما	S AND CON	IDITIONS	ĺĐA	enerik TE	
Har	- 111 eVs	16/						66-2626			1/09



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26554

Request for Quotation

DJS010267

<u> </u>	P	٩GE	
v	Ÿ	5	,en

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ NUMBER

コーユーエの

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER

106 MARTIN DRIVE MOUNT HOPE WV 25880

304-877-6890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709054735 304-295-8567 ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV 31 CORY RD

WHITE HALL WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/21/2009 CAT. UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL SUBMITTED STATE BIDDERS AND THE TO PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (304)366-2626 4/20/09

FEIN 55 066 8479

Vice President



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER DJS010267

PA	GE
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

***709054735** 304-295-8567 ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV 31 CORY RD

WHITE HALL WV 26554 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER

106 MARTIN DRIVE MOUNT HOPE WV 25880

DATE PRINTE	D.	TER	MS OF SAL	Essassia.	SHIPV	JA .	- Anna (1986)	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/23/2	009			***************************************	and the state of the state of the state of				
BID OPENING DATE:		04/21/	oggangeren ber	er sam		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
N	10. 1		Recei	/ed	•••				
N	10. 2	•	• • • • •						
N	10.3	•	• • • • •						
N	10. 4	٠			• • • •				
N	10. 5	•			• • •				
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE			PT OF THE	
R O A I	EPRES IRAL D IND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURI REPRESEN . ONLY D TO THE	ING ANY NTATIVES THE	
•	. Ha	iJ. 1	exiode	e VF		SI	GNATURE		
MODEL STATE OF THE		1.20				CO			
	EV. 1		THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRE	A BANKA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					
		de constitution de la constituti	co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
P S	ERSON TATE	S DESI MUST B	RING E LIC	TO PE ENSED S EMP	OWERED TO	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT	N THIS	
SIGNATURE //	D-	0		SEE HE)	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE	
TITLE VICE		dent ^{FE}	^{IN} 55 0	66 84	79	(304) 3	66-2626		10 / 09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation

DJS0102 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DJS010267

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

***709054735** 304-295-8567 ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES VENDOR GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER 31 CORY RD 106 MARTIN DRIVE WHITE HALL WV 26554 MOUNT HOPE WV 25880 304-877-6890

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	IA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/23/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/21/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
·	MADE B	Y CONT L COMP	ACTIN	G THE	FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO 4) 558-78	GINIA D OM 319,	IVISION	OF LAB	OR	
,	1	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T R BID.			•		•
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	Ξ:						
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Alco	Fence Co	o. of Ce	ntral.W	y		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.: WV0118	38			• • •	,
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT	- 1			OF	
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW			***************************************	
	AND RE THE "R	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	T DNA Atoug	E CODE, P HE INFORM TION" ISS UTHORITY	ATION P UED BY	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN	LES	·
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH COM M THE SO	TRADIC	TS	
•		NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT ID, A	ENT THE V ION, THIS ND IS TER	CONTRA MINATED	CT IS AL	ITAMOTI		
SIGNATURE 6	- -			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONTELEPHONE	IDITIONS	- In	ATE	
SIGNATURE Har	a Nex	well					66-2626			0/09
TITLE	Preside	ent FE	N 55 0	66 84	179					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation PJS010267

Ö

DJS010267

ŢΑ	GE	
		_
	×	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709054735 304-295-8567 ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV 31 CORY RD

WHITE HALL WV 26554 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER

106 MARTIN DRIVE MOUNT HOPE WV 25880

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E . 04.0808.	SHIP VIA		I	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/23/			a anno ann anno anno	a reservit. Ses servite.					
BID OPENING DATE:		04/21/		CAT.			OPENING		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	3	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	ORDER.	,					*		
	REV. I	/2005							

**************************************				NO	TICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO	:			
	_	EDARTH	ENT O	P A 75 L6	TALE O TO A T TO !!		***		
		URCHAS			INISTRATION ON		\$\$0.000 to 1000 to 100		
		UILDIN		TON 0					
		HARLES			TREET, EAST 5305-0130				
		Т ООМИТИТЕ			-		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFOR	MATIO	N ON THE	FACE OF	
	THE EN	IVELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT B	E CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	BID							
	PHVED.	-			IOIN ADD	отт			
	BUYER:				JOHN ABB	UII			_
	REQ. N	10.:	***************************************		DJS01026	7			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/21/20	09			
	RIN NP	ENING	TTME.		1:30 PM-				
				7000000					
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CA NG YOUR BID	SE IT	IS NECE	SSARY	
			Į	ŀ	Number (30		6-4522		
	****	***************************************							}
		I .	1	5	AME OF PERS	ои то	CONTACT	-	
	CONCER	NING T	IS Q	UOTE:					
SIGNATURE 11	מ			SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERM!	S AND CON	NDITIONS	loate	
Har	y 14	Note					366-2626	•	20/09
Vice Vice	Presid	lent ^{FEI}	[№] 55 0	66 84	79		ADD	*	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

***709054735**

31 CORY RD

WHITE HALL WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26554

ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV

304-295-8567

Request for Quotation DJS010267

DJS010267

PAGE	•
() j	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SH-PTO

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER

106 MARTIN DRIVE MOUNT HOPE WV

25880

DATE PRIN	TED:	TER	MS OF SAI	£		SHIP	/IA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/23/											
BID OPENING DATE:	MANAGEMENTS	04/21/ NTITY	2009 UOP	CAT		arerrena sela se		OPENII	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NHIY	UUr	NO.		ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							· ·				
										-	
											TRANSPORT
Y	,										
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DJS010	267 *	**** T	OTAL:	4//4//4//4//4//4//
	455 AND										
		:							÷		
-											
4 *************************************											
	:										
								į			
								nan-a-musi-a-			
Annual Property and Annual											
-											
	:										
-	-							777			
	:										
		27			والمراجع المراجع المرا						
SIGNATURE 12	 			SEE RE	/ERSE SI		ERMS AND COI TELESHOYE)		36	DATÆ,	20/09
TITLE Vice	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	dont FE	5 5 06	6 9/7	0		(304)	366-26			·
V 3						_ A N I D	ADDDECO	ł			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

DJS010267

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

Ť

304-295-8567 ALCO FENCE CO OF CENTRAL WV.

WHITE HALL WV 26554

*709054735

31 CORY RD

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES GENE SPADARO JUVENILE CENTER

106 MARTIN DRIVE MOUNT HOPE WV 25880

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	Sh	IIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIC	HTTERMS	
04/09/	2009												
BID OPENING DATE:		04/21/	2009	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>	ID O	PENIN(3 TIME	01	:30PM	221200000000000000000000000000000000000	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	YOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		U	NIT PRICE		,	MOUNT	
	<u> </u>		212002000000000000000000000000000000000										
				AD	DENDUM	#01							
						_				_			
	THIS A	DDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	D TO AN	SWER \	ENDO	R QUES	SILUNS	>			
	AND CL	ARIFY	THE K	FOOTK	EMENTS ENTATIO	UF IME	: SPE	CIFIC	HILUNG	· ,		-	
	PEK IH	E ALIA	CHED	BUCUN	EMINITO	11.							
	BID FO	RM: AT	TACHE	D IS	A BID F	ORM FO	R VE	NDOR "	S USE;	;			
,		FA	ILURE	то и	SE THE	ATTACI	IED B	ID FO	RM MAY	Y			
		RE	SULT	IN DI	SQUALIF	ICATIO)N OF	THE	BID.				
	NO APT	1 T T A N A	ו חווב	CTION	S WILL	BE ACC	EPTE	D.		•			
	NO ADE	TITONA	r dor	31101	O 11 1 L L	<i>J.</i> 1.0.							
		•								•			
						٠.							
0001	,		LS		988-15							•	
0.001		. 1											
	FENCE	INSTAL	LATIO	N AND	REPAIR	₹			/				
							-						
							.						
						-	1						
	****	€ THIS	IS T	HE ÉV	D OF RE	Q DJ	S 0 1 0 2	267 **	****	TOTAL			
		•											
	-									,	1		
,		4.							•				
1100		7										•	
	-										-		
#F						•							
					***************************************					,			
						•							
33.00 000 000 000 000 000 000			<u> </u>	SEERI	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS			1		
SIGNATURE M	1/0.	/ /			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	TELEP	IONE	-		DATE.	/20/09		
TITLE VICE	Presi	unde dent	EIN FF	066.8		1(30)	4) 3	56-262	6 ——			TED ABOVE	

OPTION A

Qty in Ft	INSTALLATION OF FENCE	Price Per Foot	Total
575	Installation of Fence, Gates, Posts Etc (All Inclusive)	\$80.67	\$46.385.25
	"WITH BAZOD WIDE" ON TOP OF THE FENCE		

OPTION B

Qty in Ft INSTALLATION OF FENCE Price Per Foot Total

575 Installation of Fence, Gates, Posts Etc (All Inclusive) \$69.40 \$39,905.00

"WITHOUT RAZOR WIRE" ON TOP OF THE FENCE

VENDOR / B	SIDDER INFORMATION	
VENDOR:	Alco Fence Co. of Central WV	
Signature	Dary Redode VP	Date 4/20/09

Name	Gary Rexrode - Alco Fence Co. of Central WV	
Address	31 Cory Rd. Whitehall, WV 26554	

Phone Numb	er (304) 366-2626	
Email Addre	SS Gary@alcofenceco.com	

A	CL	ÌR	D
			1111

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/20/2009

TM		04/20/2009					
PRODUCER (304)363-1900 FAX (304)363-6099 Bond Insurance Agency, Inc. 104 Adams Street	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.						
P. O. Box 1270 Fairmont, WV 26554	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #					
INSURED Alco Fence Company of Central WV, Inc.	INSURER A: Westfield Insurance Co (A rated)	24112					
31 Cory Road	INSURER B: BrickStreet Insurance Co						
White Hall, WV 26554	INSURER C:						
	INSURER D:						
	INSURER E:						
COVERAGES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	ISR ADD'L TR INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
		GENERAL LIABILITY	TRA3937078	03/01/2009	03/01/2010	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
Α	A					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
<u> </u>		X POLICY PRO- LOC						
		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	TRA3937078	03/01/2009	03/01/2010	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		
		X ANY AUTO				(Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
		ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY		Character Comment Comm
A		SCHEDULED AUTOS				(Per person)	\$	
l ^`		HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY		Annual Colored
		NON-OWNED AUTOS				(Per accident)	\$:
						PROPERTY DAMAGE		
						(Per accident)	\$	
	.]	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	
						AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$	
		EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY	TRA3937078	03/01/2009	03/01/2010	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
		X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	1,000,000
Α		The state of the s					\$	
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$	
		RETENTION \$					\$	
		ERS COMPENSATION MPLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC10009206-03	07/20/2008	07/20/2009	X WC STATU- X OTH- TORY LIMITS X ER		
В	ANY F	ROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE ER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mand	atory in NH)				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	SPEC	describe under AL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	OTHE	allation Floater	TRA3937078	03/01/2009	03/01/2010			
Α		arration rioutei						
DESC RE:	RIPTIC	N OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL Q #DJS10267, Gene Spada	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEM	ENT / SPECIAL PROVI	SIONS			
` 	IXI	wooding deme space	and Javenine Center, Pi	. Hope, nv				
								l l

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of West Virginia
Dept. of Administration/Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street
P.O. Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Debbie Wilson/DEBBIE

© 1988-2009 ACORD COBRORATION. All rights reserved.

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

This Certificate of Insurance does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

Bond	No.	<u> </u>
------	-----	----------

BID BOND

The American Institute of Architects, AIA Document No. A310 (February, 1970 Edition)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we 31 Cory Road, Fairmont, WV. 26554	Alco Fence Co	of Central WV, Inc,	
as Principal hereinafter called the Principal, and Ohio Fa			
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia, Dep Washington Street, East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25	partment of Ad	ginia as Surety, hereinafter c	alled the Surety, , 2019
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	5% of Bid amt		
Dollars (\$5% of Bid amt.), for the payment of wh said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administ by these presents.		and truly to be made, the said essors and assigns, jointly and	
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for RFQ #I approximately 575 feet of security fencing at the Gene Spadaro	DJS10267, All Juvenile Cente	labor, materials, and equipment rer, 106 Martin Drive, Mt. Hope,	Necessary to install WV 25880
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or b not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount so Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force are	oid, and give surety for the the prosecution onds, if the P specified in so perform the	such bond or bonds as may be e faithful performance of such on thereof, or in the event of Principal shall pay to the Obligate aid bid and such larger amou	e specified in the Contract and for the failure of the see the difference ant for which the
Signed and sealed this17th	_ day of _	April	
On y Oli	Alco Fenc WV.	e Co. of Central WV, Inc, 31 Cory	y Road, Fairmont,
Witness		Principal No. 10 11 12	(Seal)
	ву: <i>Да</i>	13 Reporte VP	
		Gary Rexrode	Name/Title
		Ohio Farmers Insurance Com	pany
Melen K Stien	By: X*	Charles Hallott	(Seal)
Witness	J - g	LChristopher Pallotta	Attorney-in-Fact

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

J. CHRISTOPHER PALLOTTA, MARK D. PALLOTTA, JOHN JAY PALLOTTA, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of FAIRMONT and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed ONE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

The it Further Resolved that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 06th day of MAY A.D., 2003 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serior Executive

A.D., 2003, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 06th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina ss..



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this / The day of A.D., 200 9







M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia		
COUNTY OF Marion TO-WIT:		
I, <u>Pary Refuse UP</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
1. I am an employee of Alco Fence Co. of Central WV ; and, (Company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that Alco Fence Co. of Central WV (Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.		
Alco Fence Co. of Central WV (Company Name)		
By: Gary Rexrode Day Reporte		
Title: Vice President		
Date: April 20, 2009		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of $April 2009$		
By Commission expires July 23, 2017 MONICA M. GIBSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE DEST VIRGINA STOUMERT ARE STOUMERT		
Morganismo Express My 23, 5007 (Notary Public)		
AND AND MUST BE CURMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO		

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Alco Fence Co, of Central	WV
Authorized Signature: Say Regular VP	Date: April 20 2009
Authorized Signature	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	